COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE
Date: August §, 2014
City: County: LAPCRTE IHOIANA
Project Dascription and Scope: LAPQRTE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (IDOL 20140453)
A scale vl wages adopled at this meeting applics to any other pablic work corstruction
projuct corered by the [ndiana Common Construction Wage Act for which the same

awandiog govemmsnt agency awards bids not Jater than theee {33 eoridbis after the date
the cummiltes adopts o wags seale for the origkmt project,

Ve the undersigned common construction wage committes, appolnted pursuant fo
indiana Code 5-16-7, ef seq., do horeby fix and determine the following common

construction wage scales to apply on the above reforanced project.
A TYPE OF CONSTRUGCTION

The common conslruction wage rales iisted below
are for the following lype of construction work {mark one):

{ X} Commercial Building

(X } Heavy/Highway
B. COMMERCIAL WAGE RATES
HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION CLASS RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
Ashestos Workers
10-Aug Skifed $31.40 313.09 344,49
Semiskfed $25.12 $14.09 $39.21
tnskfled  318.84 $14.09 33293
Boilermakers
Shidted $33.65 320.36 54.01
Semiskifed  3$26.92 $20.36¢ $47.28

Unsikiigd 320,19 32036 $40.65



Bricklayers
7172014

Stone Masons

Tie Setters

Temrarzo Mechanic

Marble Salfers

PointerGleanorCautker

Tilg, Marble & Terrazzo Finlshers

Carpenters

&172013

Cement KMasons
132013

Eleciricians
212472044

Elevalor Constructors

Skifed
Semiskified
Unskiked

Semiskiled
Unsiited

Skited
Semiskded
UnsiiBed

Skled
Semiskilied
Unskiled

Semiskited
Unskiled

Skited
Semisiiied
Unsitled

Skiffed

Unskdled

Skiked
Semiskiied
Unskibad

Skifed
Semiskdied
Unsiiled

ShiBed
Semiskitled
Unskded

Skiled
Semiskifled
Unski¥ad

336,42
327.09
318.06

$36.12
327.09
318.06

$36.12
I2rg8
$18.06

336.12
327.09
$18.06

336.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
318.06

32829
$21.2¢
$i4.44

13642
£30.96
3$20.03

$34.76
$27.81
32056

338.50
$23.10
31540

33270
N/A
NA

$21.07
§21.07
J21.07

$£21.07
32107
$21.07

§21.07
$21.07
$21.07

321.07
32107
2107

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

321,07
$21.07
$21.07

$11.07
311.07
$1.67

$24.60
32460
$16.60

§22.23
J22.23
22223

$23.06
32259

25.48

25.98

$57.19
348.16
339.43

§57.19
348.16
$39.13

357.19
348.16
$39.13

§57.19
34816
$39.13

35749
$48.16
$38.13

§57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$39.35
$3228
32521

361,02
$55.56
336.63

§56.99
£50.04
$43.09

$61.56
$45.69

32348

339.68



Glazlers
13-Avg

fron Workers 8395
6172011

fron Workers 8292

Labarers |

Laborers il

Laborers T A
Asbestas Removal

Laborers IV

Laborers ¥!

Operating Englnears
13-Jdul

Mittwrights
8172013

Palnters #4460
PaintesVinyl Hangar

Semislefed
Unskiflad

Skifled
Semiskifed
Unskifed

Sem/iskiBed
Unskited

Ski¥led
Semiskified
Unskiled

Skfied
Semiskifed
Un-Skited

Statled
Semiskiled
Un-Skifed

Skitled
SamizkBad
Unskdled

SkBled
Semiskided
Unskifled

Skibad
Semiskifed
Unsigled

Skiffed
Seniiskied
Unskifed

Semiskitied
Unsioted

332.87
$23.10
§$16.44

$37.05
$33.35
$27.79

$25.05
$22.55
31503

336.99
$36.28
335.48

33773
$37.03
$36.23

$37.98
337.28
$36.48

§37.98
337.28
335.48

$38.48
$37.78
$36.98

$39.30
334.20
320.55

336,52
3$31.04
320.09

$33.99
$23.52
¥16.82

318.70
318,70
$18.70

32353
$23.53
323,53

317.56
$17.56
317.56

314.85
$i4.85
$14.85

314.85
314.85
314.85

§14.85
314.85
$14.85

J14.85
314.95
$14.85

314,85
$14.85
$14.85

327.88
27.58
3$24.78

324.65
324.65
316.65

320.29
310.86
310.27

$51.57
341.80
335.14

§60.58
$56.88
$51.32

342 61
340.11
332.59

351.83
$5£.13
350.33

352.58
$51.88
351.68

§52.83
$52.13
351.33

$52.83
§52.13
$51.33

353.33
35263
$51.83

J67.18
362.08
$45.33

361.17
$55.69
336.74

354.28
§34.28
§27.09



Painters #460
Drywsd Finisher

Palnter #460
Industrial Painter Spray/Blast

Painters 31118
Drywall Finisher

Painters #1118
Spray Pant/Sand Blsst Water Blast

Painters #1118

Auloematic Drywst Tools Dravell Fin.

Pipsfitters 172
Aug-13 N

Pipehtters #5397
7/22/2013

Plumbers #172

Plumbers #210

per iy R

Roofers #23

Sheet Melal Workers 820

Sound & Comniunication

Skided
Semiskited
Unskitad

Skited
Samisicied
Uaskitled

Skiled
Semiskiled
Unshied

Semiskifed
Unskitled

Skifed
Semiskifled
Unskiled

Stifed
Semiskilled
Unskied

Skifed
Semiskiled
Unsk¥ed

Sueled
Semiskilled
Unskited

Skifled
Semiskifled
Unskited

Semiskiled
Unsiated

Skiled
Serniskdled
Unskiied

3$34.79
$24.08
7.z

335.04
$24.26
$17.34

324.83
318.63
$13.66

32533
$10.00
31394

325.83
$19.38
$14.21

330.50

$46.60
335.88
31540

$29.45
31915
$13.25

$37.87
$24.62
§$18.94

§27.61
322.09
$13.817

340.32
324.19
316.13

32029
$10.86
$10.27

$20.29
$10.86
$10.27

$11.62
310.36
39.44

31152
310.36
39.44

311.52
310.36
$9.44

317.96

$er.03
$12.0¢
$3.00

315.80
31580
31580

£19.89
1727
$8.03

31187
311.87
$3.27

1864
31634
31524

355.08
$34.94
$27.49

355.33
$35.12
327.61

336.35
$20.99
§23.10

336.85
32935
§2338

$37.35
32974
323.65

$48.46

$73.09
$47.88
$21.40

34525
3$34.95
3$29.05

$57.76
34169
§27.02

338.48
$13.96
3i7.08

$58.96
$40.53
$31.37



- aatd

Teamsiers #1335
Drivers

Teamslers #135
Garage Forman

Toarslers #3135
Klachanic

Fesmsters #135
Welkder

Technical Englnpers

Skited
Semiskdled
Unskited

Skitled
Semisidied
Unskilfed

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unsldded

Sxied
Semiskifed
Unskifled

Skiliad
Semiskdlked
UnsiaBed

Skided
Senvskifed
Unskifled

The common construction wage rates fisted befow

are for Hea ighwa

C. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

CLASSIFICATION
Cemant Masons
7/132013

Lebarersf

Laborers if
Utility Wage

Qperating Engineors
13-Jui

of construction wo

Class
Skilled
SomiskiBed
Unskiled

Skited
Semiskified
Unskdled

Skived
Semisidfed
UnskSed

Skilad
Semiskifled
Unskifled

$26.69
£17.35
$13.35

32940
N/A
NA

$30.20
NA
NA

$29.75
AA
NA

3$29.50
N/A
NA

$36.78
33128
32278

HOURLY
RATE
$30.89
§24.71
$18.53

$26.04
32564
32564

32712
$26.42
$26.12

339.75
33570
$23.10

$i1.56
811.28
2686

§12.57
N/A
N/A

$12.57
NA
N/A

$12.57
A
NA

$12.57
NA
N/A

31523
31833
31833

FRINGES
31749
347.49
$17.49

$10.86
310.86
310.86

$10.86
$10.86
$10.86

$25.60
326.35
$22.30

$38.25
§28.63
$20.21

$41.97
A
NA

342.77
A
N

4232
NA
N/A

$42.17
NA
NA

$55.11
$49.61
11

TOTAL;
$48.38
$42.20
335.02

$37.50
336.80
136.50

$37.98
$37.28
$36.98

$66.35
$62.05
$45.40



Teamsters §135 2013
Single Axle
Tandém Auxie
Fanm Tractor
Heavy Equip.
Mobde Mixer

Tit Top Trader
Acey Wagons
Maintenance Truck
Pick Up Trucks
TriAxle

Quad Axsl

Semi Truck

Winch Truck
Distributor

Fuel Truck
Articidaling Dump
Low-8Boy

Mixer Truck

Waler Truck
Mechanic
Warshousenan
Comination Man
Truck Leadman
Wrecker Driver
Pavement Breaker

Definitions: Skillod:

wages. It shall be presumed thal an employee is a ski¥ed worker in that dassification,

Skited

Skifed
Skited
Skited
Skdled
Skited

Shitled
Skifed
Skifled
Skided
Skifted
Skifed
Skifed

Ski¥ed
Skifled

Ski¥led
Skiled

Skiffed
Skiied
Semyskied
Unskiled

$27.41
$27.61
s27.61
327.66
$27.71
$27.71
$27.91
$27.41
$27.26
$27.71
$27.91
$27.76
$27.51
$27.66
$27.56
$27.91
$27.61
$27.71
$27.41
327.75
$27.81
$29.01
$28.41
£27.26
327.61
NA

NA

§12.31
2.
§$12.31
$12.31
§12.31
$12.31
31231
$12.31
3123
£12.31
312.31
31231
312.31
312.31
$12.3¢
$12.31
31231
$12.31
$12.31
312.31
312.31
$12.31
31231
.y
31231

An individural vho performs work in & dassification Ested on the scale of

and entitled to receive compensation at the skied rate, unjess Lhe worker satisfies afi of

tha criteria for being categorized as 3 semi-skilled or unskitled worker.

Sami-skilled: An individval registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program

regislered with the United States Department of Labor, Emplayment and Training
Administration, Bureait of Apprenticesihip and Training. Apprentices ame paid pursuant

{o their individually warranted pescentage for the classification of work that thay perferm
as set forih in the appienticn program standards.

Unskillad: An Individual with less than welve months of commudative experience in the
construction trades and whn is not registered in 2 bona fide agprenticeship program.

$39.72
$39.92
$39.93
$39.97
$40.02
$40.02
$40 22
$39.72
$39.57
$40.02
34022
$40.07
$39.82
339.97
$39.87
240,22
840.12
$40.02
$39.72
34007

" 340,12

J41.32
$40.72
339.57
339,92



Apprenticeship Programs:

The ¥age Commitiee determines thal the commen practice i the county is for
contracters 1o participate in bona fide apprenticeship programs regisiered with the U.S.
Department of Labor, Buresu of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rale of pay for
the classificaions of labor that parficipate in such programs is based inparton a
percantage of the foumeyman's rate (skMed rate herein) depending on the ndividual's
progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeshn program vl be permitted lo work at less
than the predatenmined rate set out abu:.re for the work they perform. Such apprentices
must be paid at not lass than the rale specified in the registered program for the
apprentice’s kevel of progress, expressed as a percentage of the joumeymen houily rale
which Is the skiled haiwty rale in this wage scake.

Any worker who is not registeced or otherwise employed in a bona fida apprenticeship
pregram registered with the U.8. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training and bas twelve or more motns of cumutative expasenca in the construction
trades shal¥l be paid at the skiled weage rate oit Ihis wage delerminabion for the
classification of work actualy performed by the worker regardless of horw the emplayer
classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of warkers and the amounts sald
workers shou'd be pald may be submitted o the Indfana depariment of Labor for
miveslgation.
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